

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9480 of 2019

=====

RAMESHBHAI GOVINDBHAI BHIMANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 22/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 11.11.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)